A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A MERIT INCREASE FOR THE CITY CLERK

- **WHEREAS**, the Mayor and City Council appointed Sharon Lowery as Clerk for the City of Dunwoody in January 2009; and
- **WHEREAS,** Sharon Lowery has performed her duties as City Clerk fully and admirably, and has been a responsive and responsible member of the City of Dunwoody administration to the City Council as well as the citizens of the City in her official capacity; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council wish to provide Sharon Lowery a merit increase effective January 1, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody that authority is hereby granted to give a 1.5% merit increase to the City Clerk as of January 1, 2020.

SO RESOLVED this 18th day of November, 2019.

Approved:

Denis L. Shortal, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk (SEAL)